

0

SLP(Crl.)No. 4612 OF 2004
OUT-TODAY
ITEM No.50

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4612/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2004 in CRLM 9220/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KALYAN CHANDRA SARKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH RANJAN @ PAPPU YADAV & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay and permission to place
adtl. documents on record)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A. Saran, ASG.
Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice why the bail granted by the High Court should not be suspended. Notice shall be returnable within one week. Dasti service in addition. Notice to be served through the Investigating Officer.

Mr. P. Parameswaran, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the CBI.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER