

0

SLP(Crl.)No. 4612 OF 2004
ITEM No.40

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4612/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2004 in CRLM 9220/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KALYAN CHANDRA SARKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH RANJAN @ PAPPU YADAV & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. For exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing
O.T. and ex-parte stay and permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A. Sharan,ASG
Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Bhasme,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. KTS Tulsi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. In the meantime the impugned judgment is stayed. The respondent shall surrender and taken into custody forthwith.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master